



INVITATION FOR BIDS

- 1) Minor Repair & Renovation work of NBP Notak Mehmeed Branch (1560), D.G khan Region
- 2) Minor Repair & Renovation work of NBP Saddar branch (1604), Multan, Multan Region
- 3) Minor Repair & Renovation work of NBP Shah Rukn-e-Alam Colony Branch (1995), Multan, Multan Region
- 4) Minor Repair & Renovation work of NBP Multan Cantt Branch (0437), Multan Region
- 5) Minor Repair & Renovation work of NBP Tharushah Branch (2019), Sukkur Region
- 6) Minor Repair & Renovation Work for Establishment of Meeting Room at NBP Regional Office Building, D.G Khan

National Bank of Pakistan invites sealed bids for the procurement of services of a civil works constructor for aforesaid works with an active status on FBR **Active Taxpayer List & Provincial Revenue Board and** have vast experience of construction/Renovation works may obtain tender documents. Eligibility criteria for bidding document consists of the following.

- 1. A bidder should have a valid registration in **Pakistan Engineering Council** in financial category **C-6** or above for along with CE-10 and EE-04 construction specialties on bidding date.
- 2. Only constructor who has completed minimum two projects of Banks, financial & multinationals institutions of similar nature, costing not less than Two (2.0) Million Pak Rupees each, during last Three years is eligible to bid.
- 3. Affidavit that the firm has not been blacklisted in past by Govt./ Semi Govt./ Private Organizations

For Interested bidders <u>Single Stage-One Envelope Bidding Documents as per PPRA Rule 36 (a)</u> containing details of bid, detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc., have been made available at NBP web site "https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER" which can be downloaded by interested contractors/ firms till 16-03-2023.

All the interested bidders, who wish to participate in the bidding, must submit the documentary proof of above-mentioned eligibility criteria in the office of The Wing Head, Engineering Wing South, 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office, Karachi, for verification on or before 17-03-2023. In case of noncompliance/ineligibility, the contractor/firm will not be allowed to participate in the bidding process.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents along with Bid security in shape of Pay order or Bank Guarantee must reach in the office of:

"Wing Head, Engineering Group, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chandigarh Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220766 Ext No. 2674, 2044"

on or before 11:30 am on 20-03-2023. Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:00 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors, who wish to be participated. If office remains closed on bidding date for some reason, this work will be carried out on the consecutive working day. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER